Other on-balance-sheet reserves1 201 186 201 191 196 189

Subtotal 10,533 11,759 11,327 10,766 10,702 11,072

Off-balance-sheet reserves

Real estate2 2,273 2,413 2,450 2,450 2,516 2,744

Loans 12,610 13,591 11,692 10,761 10,589 10,788

Associates 553 733 711 767 758 792

Subtotal 15,436 16,738 14,853 13,977 13,863 14,323

Reserve ratio % 11.1% 11.9% 11.0% 10.7% 10.6% 11.0%

1 Unrealised gains/losses from unconsolidated affiliated companies, valuation at equity and cash-flow hedging.   2 Excluding reserves from owner-occupied property.

Sensitivities to interest rates, spreads and equity markets
2017

78Munich Re – April 2018

Backup: Investments

1 Rough calculation with limited reliability assuming unchanged portfolio as at 31.12.2017. After rough estimation of policyholder participation and deferred tax; linearity of relations
cannot be assumed. Approximation – not fully comparable with IFRS figures.   2 Sensitivities to changes of spreads are calculated for every category of fixed-interest securities,
except government securities with AAA ratings.   3 Worst-case scenario assumed, including commodities: impairment as soon as market value is below acquisition cost.
Approximation – not fully comparable with IFRS figures.

Sensitivity to risk-free interest rates – Basis points –50 –25 +50 +100

Change in gross market value (€bn) +8.2 +4.0 –7.5 –14.4

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 +1.9 +0.9 –1.8 –3.4

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 +0.4 +0.2 –0.3 –0.7

P&L impact (€bn)1 –0.0 –0.0 +0.0 +0.1

Sensitivity to spreads2 (change in basis points) +50 +100

Change in gross market value (€bn) –5.3 –10.3

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –1.1 –2.2

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.3 –0.5

P&L impact (€bn)1 –0.0 –0.0

Sensitivity to equity and commodity markets3 –30% –10% +10% +30%

EURO STOXX 50 (3,504 as at 31.12.2017) 2,453 3,154 3,854 4,555
Change in gross market value (€bn) –5.5 –1.8 +1.8 +5.7

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –1.5 –0.7 +1.1 +3.2

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.8 –0.3 +0.3 +0.8

P&L impact (€bn)1 –1.8 –0.4 +0.0 +0.2

Munich Re – April 2018 79

Shareholder

information

Share information

80

Backup: Shareholder information

Munich Re – April 2018

Key company data

Sector Insurance

Country Germany

Currency Euro

Accounting principles IFRS

Securities codes

Reuters MUVGn

Bloomberg MUV2

WKN 843002

ISIN DE0008430026

Type of share No-par-value registered shares

Votes Each share entitles the holder to one vote

Dividend Paid out once per year in cash

Trading venues All German stock exchanges plus Xetra

Shares

(millions)

31.12.

2016

Acquisition of
own shares in

9M 2017

Retirement of
own shares in

9M 2017

30.9.